
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019319-2025 

Award

YAS 28 2025_26 (DA Non-FW) Stretcher Vehicle for
Bluelight Use

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-019319

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0505c3 

Published 7 May 2025, 11:48am

Scope 

Description

YAS 28 2025_26 (DA Non-FW) Stretcher Vehicle for Blue Light Purposes

 

Contract 1. YAS 28 2025_26

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019319-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019319-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

BLUELIGHT UK

Contract value

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 May 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 May 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

17 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

18 May 2025 to 7 May 2026

11 months, 21 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34144000 - Special-purpose motor vehicles

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

BLUELIGHT UK

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJHY-2629-LXQV

198 Gibbons Road

Wigan



Page 4 to 5

WN4 0YA

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01942 888800

Email: sales@bluelight.co.uk

Website: http://www.bluelightuk.co.uk

Region: UKD71 - East Merseyside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

not applicable

Contract 1. YAS 28 2025_26

Contracting authority 

Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXHX-4264-BLQJ

mailto:sales@bluelight.co.uk
http://www.bluelightuk.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Units 2 and 3, Trinity Business Park, Turner Way

Wakefield

WF2 8EE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Andrew Wood

Telephone: 07592268574

Email: andrew.wood17@nhs.net

Website: https://www.yas.nhs.net

Region: UKE45 - Wakefield

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.wood17@nhs.net
https://www.yas.nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. YAS 28 2025_26
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BLUELIGHT UK

	Contracting authority
	Yorkshire Ambulance Service NHS Trust


		2025-07-14T23:49:13+0100
	TCPDF




